tengroup.com.au
TEN Group_TEN 100T Crimp Dies - 0322
QLD/NT 07 3212 8999|VIC 03 9793 1622|TAS/SA 0499 996 441|WA 08 9455 5574|NSW/ACT 0417 631 443
©The Energy Network 2022
Aluminium
Part No. Type Across Flats (mm) Crimp Width (mm)
K100-21.0-AL Al 21.0 75.0
K100-25.6-AL Al 25.6 75.0
K100-28.3-AL Al 28.3 75.0
K100-28.5-AL Al 28.5 75.0
K100-30.0-AL Al 30.0 75.0
K100-34.5-AL Al 34.5 75.0
K100-36.22-AL Al 36.22 75.0
K100-37.0-AL Al 37.0 75.0
K100-39.0-AL Al 39.0 75.0
K100-40.0-AL Al 40.0 75.0
K100-40.21-AL Al 40.21 75.0
K100-43.2-AL Al 43.2 75.0
K100-44.5-AL Al 44.5 75.0
K100-47.5-AL Al 47.5 75.0
K100-48.0-AL Al 48.0 75.0
K100-49.71-AL Al 49.71 75.0
100 Tonne Compression Dies
• Commonly referred to as “C” or “U” type dies
• Rectangular Dies also available
Steel
Part No. Type Across Flats (mm) Crimp Width (mm)
K100-07.5-ST Steel Inner 7.5 35.0
K100-09.5-ST Steel Inner 9.5 35.0
K100-11.0-ST Steel Inner 11.5 35.0
K100-16.0-ST Steel Inner 16.0 35.0
K100-17.0-ST Steel Inner 17.0 35.0
K100-18.0-ST Steel Inner 18.0 35.0
K100-19.0-ST Steel Inner 19.0 35.0
K100-20.0-ST Steel Inner 20.0 35.0
K100-20.22-ST Steel Inner 20.22 35.0
K100-26.0-ST Steel Inner 26.0 35.0
Please Note: This die selection chart is produced as a guide only.
Please check with your Lug/Link manufacturer for AF sizes and tonnage.
100T Aluminium Die
CUSTOM SIZES
available upon
request
Contact TEN for further information on the 100 Tonne Compression Heads
HP100T-DA-A PK1000CPRT510